
ART. NO. 
104 
108 
140 

In 
122 
148-1 
148-2 
705 
706 
159 

167-8 
167-9 
167-10 
354 

374 
145 
344 
012 

167-11 
167-12 
3~-7 
357-2 
380-5 
389-9 
389-10 

165-1 
165-2 
165-3 
165-4 
165-5 
165-6 
386-1 
386-2 
386-3 
386-4 
386-5 
386-6 

RATING 
3rd Officer 
4th Officer 
Bos'n 

Radio Off. 
Radio Orf. 
Firel;atch 
Firewatch 
Jr. Purser 
Asst. Jr. Pur 
Yeo/Stkpr. 

A .. 8.N .. 
A. B.H.· 
A.a.li. 
Elect. 

2nd Ref. Eng. 
Carpenter 
Plumber 
Hesp. Corpt 

A.B.II. 
A.B.M. 
Eng. Utile 
3rd Elect~ 
Eng .\,Ut n. 
Wiper 
Wiper 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
Fjw 
Fjw 
Fjw 
Fjw 
Fjw 
Fjw 

Note: Stand by party will 

FIRE iI,\[) EllERGEHC,{ llILL FOR REP"JR If! - I 

DU'i'IES MlD C:U'IP:NT 
o-tn-c, Dama,'e control book 
Alt. O-In-C, DamF,e control book 
Assistant O-In-C, Assist as directed 

. CO i1HDiTIONS 

Damage control central; talker 
Brid";e, communications and lifeboat radio 
Talker ann recorder at locker 
Talker and recorder at scene 
Dama:;e con "rol centrlO.l, recorder 
Damage control central, messenger 
Bridge; ship's service phone 

FIRE PARTY .111 

O.;'.A., Helnet ;,I/light, Asbestos gloves, Cannisters , 
0.3.A., Helnet ~':/light, Asbestos gloves, cannisters !'y" 

o .1hA., Tender, Asbestos suit and 2 cannisters 
Electrical belt w/tools, Flame safety lantern w/lire 
and 2 emergency lights, 2 safety lire s. 
Two l~n hoses with Two l~" nozzles 
Bag with spanners and couplings and Y-gate-Boltcutters 
2~" hose and One 4' applicator 
First Aid Kit and blankets. 

FIRE PARTY #2 

a.B.A., Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, cannisters 
a.B.A., Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, cannisters 
O.B.A., Tender, Boltcutters, 2 safety lines 2 cannis~ers 
Electrical tc~ls. 

Bag with Two It" hoses and Twc It" nozzles 
2~" hose and One 4' applicator 
Bag with spanner and couplings and one Y-gate 

STAND BY PliRTY 

If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If on watch) remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If cn watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If ('In watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If on watah, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If cn watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If tin watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 
If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed 

supply Fire party #1 and #2 with e~uipment as require~. 



~ 

ART. 

104 
108 
110 

l2l 
122 
1h8-1 
148-2 
705 
706 
159 

NO. 

145 

167-8 
167-' 
lO-l~ 
10-11 
167-12 
354 

012 

344 

386-.1. 
386-2 
386-3 
386-4 
386-5 
386-6 

3,h 

380-5 

RATING 

3rd Offie er 
4th Officer 
Bos'n 

1st Radie Ofr. 
2nd Radio Off. 
Firewatch 
Firewatch 
Jr. Purser 
Asst. Jr. Pur. 
Yeo!Stkpr. ' 

Carpenter 

A.B.M. 
A .B.M. 
A.B.M. 
A.B.M. 
A .B.M. 
Elect. 

H/"!!JI. C"rp. 

Plumber 

F;tr 
F/W 
Fjw 
F/W 
F/W 
F/W 

REPJ\JR I 

COLLISION BILL 

DUTlBS AND EQUIPl-ENT 

Q-In-C, Damage control book 
Alt. O-In-C, Damage control Beok 
Assistant O-In-C 

COMMUNICATIONS 

Damage control central; talker 
Bridge, ol'mmunicntions am lifeboat r< '0 

Talker and recorder at lecker 
Talker and recorder at scene . 
Damage control central, recorder 
Damage control central, messenger 
Bridpe; ship's service phone 

SHORING P\RTY 

Supervise preparation and .erection of sr ,ir;g; patehing 
or repairing; Furnish toel' kit.' 
Measuring battens, Twe "C" clamps, Two 5 
One crfllw bar, .ne wreaking bar, TW/l eme 
Bolt cutters, Bag with Mett~~ '" 

b mauls 
:tcy lights 

Bag of wedges alld plugs, Bilge sounding' j; takesoundingE 
One crMS cut saw and one rip saw, .ne ±, .e axe. 

• . 4 

Elect. belt kit, drill and extenSions, r "~k'wiring etc, 
provide lighting as SMIl as'·~ssible.· , 
First Aid Kit and blankets, Supervise e"""uation of 
injured persennel. ' 

5tfBMERSIBLE PUMP ,"ND PIPE PATCHING P,LRT' -
Supel'vise the usc of the subJrersible pt; 

kit, cheek water lines, valves and c10[ 
If on wateh, remain en'watch. Assist a, 
It ·en watch, remain on watch. Assist af 
If :on watch, remain en watch. Assist 8. 

If '8n watch, remain on watch, ASSist af 
If on watch, remain on watch. Assist a 
If on watch, remain on watch. Assist a: 

Fireman watertenders will I!UP~lY the suo 
with screen, Two lengths of 22 " h!'lSe, , . 
kit and pil'8 l"ltehing clamp •• 
E1eetpical tools. 

PCRTABlE CUTTING P~RTY • 

pipe "atelling 
s. 
irected 
1.rected 
irected 
'irected 
irected 
irected.· 

rsible purrfI 
patching 

:!nd Ret. Eng. Supervise the use .r the portable cu'ttir 'outfit, 
Wa tch spare ex.ygen and atleta1yne., 

Eng. Utile P,rtable eutting outfit. 



REP,.IR I 

COLLISION BILL 

ART. NO. RATING DUTIES AND EQUIPMENT 

STAND BY PARTY 

165-1 AB If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed 
165-2 AB If on watch, remain on wateh. Assist as directed 
165-3 AB If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed 
165-4 AB If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed 
165-5 AB If on watch, remain "n watch. Assist as directed 
165-6 AB If on watch, remain on watch, Assist as directed 
380-7 Eng. Util. Assist as directed 
389-9 Wiper Assist as directed 
389-10 Wiper Assist as directed 

Stand by crew will supply shering p<trty, pumping 
p<trty and cutting party with equipment as necessary. 



ART. NO. 

302 
305 
312-6 

347 
348 
349 

380-6 
389-3 
389-4 
356-1 or 
356-3 
389-1 
389-2 
389-5 
371-1 
013 

380-1 
380-4 
389-6 
356-2 
389-7 
389-8 
343 

371-2 

160 
164 
376 
382-1 
382-2 
382-3 
382-4 
382-5 
382-6 

REPAIR II 

FIRE'ND EffiRGENCY BILL 

RATING DUTIES,'lND EQUIPNENT 

1st Asst. Eng •. 
2nd Asst. Eng. 
Lic. Jr. Eng. 

Yeoman 
Storekeeper 
Yeoman/Stkpr. 

Eng. Uti1-
Wiper 
Wiper 
Elect. 
Elect. 
Wiper 
Wiper 
Wiper 
Asst. Plumber 
Hosp. Corp. 

Eng. Util. 
Eng. Util. 
Wiper 
Elect. 
Wiper 
Wiptr 
Machinist 

Asst. Plumber 

Bosln Mate 
Carp. Mate 
3rd Ref. Eng. 
Oiler 
Oiler 
Oiler 
Oiler 
Oiler 
Oiler 

o-tn-c, Damage control book 
Alt. O-In-C, Damage control book 
Assistant O-In-C. 

COMMUNIC\TIONS 

Talker recorder at sc~ne 
Talker recorder at locker 
Messenger 

FIRE PARTY #1 

O.n.A. Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, 1 cannister 
O.B.A. Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, 1 cannister 
O.B.A. Tender, Asbestos suti, 2 cannisterls 
Electrical belt W/Tools, Flame safety lantern W/line 
And two (2) emergency lights, 
Two 1~1I hoses with Two l~" nozzles 
Bag with spanners and couplings and Y-gate & 41 Applicator 
2i" hoso 
Messenger, 2 safety lines. - Bolt cutters 
First Aid Kit and blankets. 

FJRE PRTY #2 

O.B.A. Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, 1 cannister 
O.B.A. Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, 1 cannister 
O.B.ll. Tener, 2 cannisters, Asbestos suit 
Electrical tools. 
Bag with Two l~" hoses and Two l~" noZ7,les 
2~" hose 
Bag with spanner and couplings and One Y-gate and 
4 I Applicator. 
Messenger, 2 safety linee. & Bolt cutters 

STf.ND BY PARTY 

Assist as directed 
Assist as directed 
Assist as directed 
If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed 
If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed 
If on watoh, remain on watch. ASsist as directed 
If on watch, remain on watch. ASsist as direoted 
If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed 
If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed 

Note: Stand by- party will supply- Fire party- #1 2nd #2 with equipment as required. 



ART. NO. 

302 
305 
312-6 

347 
348 
349 

164 

160 
380-6 
389-3 
389-4 

389-1 
356-1 

356-3 
013 

371-1 

371-2 
339-2 
389-5 
330-1 
356-2 

343 

380-4 
389-6 

376 
389-7 
389-8 
382-1 
382-2 
382-3 
382-4 
382-5 
382-6 

or 

RATING 

1st Asst. Eng. 
2nd Asst. Eng. 
Lie. Jr. Eng. 

Yeoman 
Storekeeper 
Yeoman Store 

Carp. Mate 

Bos'n Mate 
Eng. Util. 
Wiper 
Wiper 

Wiper 
Elect 

Elect 
Hasp. ClITp 

Asst. Plumber 

Asst. plumber 
Wiper 
Wiper 
Eng. Util. 
Elect •. 

Machinist 

Eng. Util •. 
Wiper 

3rd ref. Eng •. 
Wiper 
Wiper 
Oiler 
Oiler 
Oiler 

Oiler 
Oiler 
Oiler 

COLLISION BILL - REPAIR #2 

DUTIES'ND EQUIPMENT 

O-In*C, Damage control book 
Alt. O-In-C, Damage control book 
Assistant O-In-C 

COMMUNICAT IONS 

Talker recorder at scene 
Talker recorder at l~cker 
Messenger 

SHORING PJIRTY 

Supervise t'::'~paration and eretion <Of .. ,,,, .'ing, 
patching nr rep,liring; Furnish tool lej':" 
Measuring battens, Two "C" clamps, T:,:o 5 lb mauls 
One crow bar, One breaking bar, T1;o e';;ergency lights 
Boltcutters, Bag with matting . 
Bag of wedges and plugs, Bilge soune]::" rod; t"ke 
sI'undings. 
One crf'lss cut saw and ene rip saw, CL;'ire axe 
Elect. belt kit, drill and extensiJL ,"18ck wiring 
etc, 
Provide lighting as soon as possible 
First Aid kit Md bLmkets, s"pervi<, ,,'cor.1wtion /If 
injured personnel. 

SUBMERSIBIE PUMP AND PIPE Pl,TCHnm p '~-r _. ---- ~ 

Supervise the use of the submersible .1);.1mp., pipe 
patching kit, check water lines, var:,e~ 'llld closures, 
Submersible pump with screen 
Assist with submersible pump and se'eer" 
Two 2~" hoses with spanner. 
Pip" p"tching kit and pipe patching cln"lps., 
Electrical tOf'lls. 

PORTABIE CUTTING P'RTY 

Supervise the use of the portable C.1,L c.ing outfit" 
spere oXyf'en and acetalyne 
Portable cutting outfit. 
Assist as directed., 

STAND BY PARTY - SUPPORT ,TEAM 

Assist as directed 
Assist "s directed 
Assist as directed 
If on watch, remain 
If on watch, remain 
If (In watch, remain 
If en watch, remain 
If on watch, remain 
If on watch, remain 

on watch., 
nn watch. 
on watch. 
on watch. 
on watch. 
on watch., 

Assist, as directed 
A8_C'· ".-1- ~i.rected 

Asa:l.s: ud directed 
As s:~_;)·:: -::'8 directed 
Assi:;.-i; ,_-,3 cirecteq 
AssicO" ,~.U directed 


