

FIRE AND EMERGENCY BILL FOR REPAIR #2 - /

<u>ART. NO.</u>	<u>RATING</u>	<u>DUTIES AND EQUIPMENT</u>
104	3rd Officer	O-In-C, Damage control book
108	4th Officer	Alt. O-In-C, Damage control book
140	Bos'n	Assistant O-In-C, Assist as directed

COMMUNICATIONS

121	Radio Off.	Damage control central; talker
122	Radio Off.	Bridge, communications and lifeboat radio
148-1	Firewatch	Talker and recorder at locker
148-2	Firewatch	Talker and recorder at scene
705	Jr. Purser	Damage control central, recorder
706	Asst. Jr. Purser	Damage control central, messenger
159	Yeo/Stkpr.	Bridge; ship's service phone

FIRE PARTY #1

167-8	A.B.M.	0.B.A., Helmet w/light, Asbestos gloves, Cannisters
167-9	A.B.M.	0.B.A., Helmet w/light, Asbestos gloves, cannisters
167-10	A.B.M.	0.B.A., Tender, Asbestos suit and 2 cannisters
354	Elect.	Electrical belt w/tools, Flame safety lantern w/line and 2 emergency lights, 2 safety lines.
374	2nd Ref. Eng.	Two 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " hoses with Two 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " nozzles
145	Carpenter	Bag with spanners and couplings and Y-gate-Boltcutters
344	Plumber	2 $\frac{1}{2}$ " hose and One 4' applicator
012	Hosp. Corp.	First Aid Kit and blankets.

FIRE PARTY #2

167-11	A.B.M.	0.B.A., Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, cannisters
167-12	A.B.M.	0.B.A., Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, cannisters
380-7	Eng. Util.	0.B.A., Tender, Boltcutters, 2 safety lines 2 cannisters
357-2	3rd Elect.	Electrical tools.
380-5	Eng. Util.	Bag with Two 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " hoses and Two 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " nozzles
389-9	Wiper	2 $\frac{1}{2}$ " hose and One 4' applicator
389-10	Wiper	Bag with spanner and couplings and one Y-gate

STAND BY PARTY

165-1	AB	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
165-2	AB	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
165-3	AB	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
165-4	AB	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
165-5	AB	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
165-6	AB	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
386-1	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
386-2	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
386-3	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
386-4	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
386-5	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed
386-6	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch; Assist as directed

Note: Stand by party will supply Fire party #1 and #2 with equipment as required.

REPAIR I

COLLISION BILL

ART. NO.	RATING	DUTIES AND EQUIPMENT
104	3rd Officer	O-In-C, Damage control book
108	4th Officer	Alt. O-In-C, Damage control Book
110	Bos'n	Assistant O-In-C

COMMUNICATIONS

121	1st Radio Off.	Damage control central; talker
122	2nd Radio Off.	Bridge, communications and lifeboat radio
148-1	Firewatch	Talker and recorder at locker
148-2	Firewatch	Talker and recorder at scene
705	Jr. Purser	Damage control central, recorder
706	Asst. Jr. Pur.	Damage control central, messenger
159	Yeo/Stkpr.	Bridge; ship's service phone

SHORING PARTY

145	Carpenter	Supervise preparation and erection of shoring; patching or repairing; Furnish tool kit.
167-8	A.B.M.	Measuring battens, Two "C" clamps, Two 5 lb mauls
167-9	A.B.M.	One crew bar, one wrecking bar, Two emergency lights
167-10	A.B.M.	Bolt cutters, Bag with Matting
167-11	A.B.M.	Bag of wedges and plugs, Bilge sounding rod; take soundings
167-12	A.B.M.	One cross cut saw and one rip saw, one fire axe.
354	Elect.	Elect. belt kit, drill and extensions, clock wiring etc, provide lighting as soon as possible.
012	Hosp. Corp.	First Aid Kit and blankets, Supervise evacuation of injured personnel.

SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PIPE PATCHING PARTY

344	Plumber	Supervise the use of the submersible pump kit, check water lines, valves and closers.
386-1	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed.
386-2	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed.
386-3	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed.
386-4	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed.
386-5	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed.
386-6	F/W	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed.
357-2	Elect.	Fireman watertenders will supply the submersible pump with screen, Two lengths of 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ " hose, patching kit and pipe patching clamps.

PORTABLE CUTTING PARTY

374	2nd Ref. Eng.	Supervise the use of the portable cutting outfit, Watch spare oxygen and acetalyne.
380-5	Eng. Util.	Portable cutting outfit.

REPAIR I

COLLISION BILL

<u>ART. NO.</u>	<u>RATING</u>	<u>DUTIES AND EQUIPMENT</u>
<u>STAND BY PARTY</u>		
165-1	AB	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
165-2	AB	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
165-3	AB	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
165-4	AB	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
165-5	AB	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
165-6	AB	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
380-7	Eng. Util.	Assist as directed
389-9	Wiper	Assist as directed
389-10	Wiper	Assist as directed

Stand by crew will supply shoring party, pumping party and cutting party with equipment as necessary.

REPAIR II

FIRE AND EMERGENCY BILL

<u>ART. NO.</u>	<u>RATING</u>	<u>DUTIES AND EQUIPMENT</u>
302	1st Asst. Eng.	O-In-C, Damage control book
305	2nd Asst. Eng.	Alt. O-In-C, Damage control book
312-6	Lic. Jr. Eng.	Assistant O-In-C.

COMMUNICATIONS

347	Yeoman	Talker recorder at scene
348	Storekeeper	Talker recorder at locker
349	Yeoman/Stkpr.	Messenger

FIRE PARTY #1

380-6	Eng. Util.	O.B.A. Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, 1 cannister
389-3	Wiper	O.B.A. Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, 1 cannister
389-4	Wiper	O.B.A. Tender, Asbestos suti, 2 cannister's
356-1 or	Elect.	Electrical belt W/Tools, Flame safety lantern W/line
356-3	Elect.	And two (2) emergency lights,
389-1	Wiper	Two 1½" hoses with Two 1½" nozzles
389-2	Wiper	Bag with spanners and couplings and Y-gate & 4' Applicator
389-5	Wiper	2½" hose
371-1	Asst. Plumber	Messenger, 2 safety lines. - Bolt cutters
013	Hosp. Corp.	First Aid Kit and blankets.

FIRE PRTY #2

380-1	Eng. Util.	O.B.A. Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, 1 cannister
380-4	Eng. Util.	O.B.A. Helmet W/light, Asbestos gloves, 1 cannister
389-6	Wiper	O.B.A. Tener, 2 cannisters, Asbestos suit
356-2	Elect.	Electrical tools.
389-7	Wiper	Bag with Two 1½" hoses and Two 1½" nozzles
389-8	Wiper	2½" hose
343	Machinist	Bag with spanner and couplings and One Y-gate and 4' Applicator.
371-2	Asst. Plumber	Messenger, 2 safety lines. & Bolt cutters

STAND BY PARTY

160	Bos'n Mate	Assist as directed
164	Carp. Mate	Assist as directed
376	3rd Ref. Eng.	Assist as directed
382-1	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
382-2	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
382-3	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
382-4	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
382-5	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
382-6	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed

Note: Stand by party will supply Fire party #1 and #2 with equipment as required.

COLLISION BILL - REPAIR #2

<u>ART. NO.</u>	<u>RATING</u>	<u>DUTIES AND EQUIPMENT</u>
302	1st Asst. Eng.	O-In*C, Damage control book
305	2nd Asst. Eng.	Alt. O-In-C, Damage control book
312-6	Lic. Jr. Eng.	Assistant O-In-C
<u>COMMUNICATIONS</u>		
347	Yeoman	Talker recorder at scene
348	Storekeeper	Talker recorder at locker
349	Yeoman Store	Messenger
<u>SHORING PARTY</u>		
164	Carp. Mate	Supervise preparation and erection of shoring, patching or repairing; Furnish tool kit.
160	Bos'n Mate	Measuring battens, Two "C" clamps, Two 5 lb mauls
380-6	Eng. Util.	One crow bar, One breaking bar, Two emergency lights
389-3	Wiper	Boltcutters, Bag with matting
389-4	Wiper	Bag of wedges and plugs, Bilge sounding rod; take soundings.
389-1	Wiper	One cross cut saw and one rip saw, One fire axe
356-1 or	Elect	Elect. belt kit, drill and extension, check wiring etc,
356-3	Elect	Provide lighting as soon as possible.
013	Hosp. Corp	First Aid kit and blankets, supervise evacuation of injured personnel.
<u>SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND PIPE PATCHING PARTY</u>		
371-1	Asst. Plumber	Supervise the use of the submersible pump, pipe patching kit, check water lines, valves and closures.
371-2	Asst. plumber	Submersible pump with screen
389-2	Wiper	Assist with submersible pump and screen.
389-5	Wiper	Two 2½" hoses with spanner.
380-1	Eng. Util.	Pipe patching kit and pipe patching clamps.
356-2	Elect.	Electrical tools.
<u>PORTABLE CUTTING PARTY</u>		
343	Machinist	Supervise the use of the portable cutting outfit, spare oxygen and acetylene
380-4	Eng. Util.	Portable cutting outfit.
389-6	Wiper	Assist as directed.
<u>STAND BY PARTY - SUPPORT TEAM</u>		
376	3rd ref. Eng.	Assist as directed
389-7	Wiper	Assist as directed
389-8	Wiper	Assist as directed
382-1	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch.. Assist as directed
382-2	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
382-3	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
382-4	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
382-5	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed
382-6	Oiler	If on watch, remain on watch. Assist as directed